## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home (Section-D)

File No. Home-D-B(2)-2/2017 Dated Shimla-2, the 19th December, 2022.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, on the recommendations of the Screening Committee, is pleased to order the placement of Shri Rattan Singh, HPPS(2011), Dy.SP, C&TS, Shimla, as Addl. Superintendent of Police, with immediate effect.

On placement as Addl. Superintendent of Police, the said officer shall continue to work at C&TS, Shimla.

## By order

R.D. Dhiman Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endorsement No. as above Dated Shimla-2, the 19th December, 2022. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Pr. Pvt. Secy. to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02.
- 2. The Sr. Spl. PS to the Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 3. The Sr. PS to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-02.
- 4. The PS to the Pr. Secretary (Home) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-02.
- 5. The Director General of Police, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 6. The Accountant General (Audit), HP, Shimla-03.
- 7. The Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-03.
- 8.The Controller(F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 9. The officer concerned.
- 10. Personal file/ Guard file.

(Rajeshwar Goel)/ Special Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177- 2626212